10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

SKAGIT COUNTY, WASH
FILEDG

MAY 3 0 2018

0. CLERK
MAVIS E. BETZ, CO. CLERIC

STATE OF WASHINGTON
SKAGIT COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT

STATE OF WASHINGTON, NO. 15-2-00056-2
DEPARTMENT OF ECOLOGY,

Plaintiff, ORDER FOR DISMISSAL
v.
SKAGIT COUNTY,

Defendant.

THIS MATTER having come before the undersigned judge of the above-entitled Court,
now, therefore, \

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that having considered the Joint Motion to Dismiss, the
Court hereby grants the motion. The action is dismissed with prejudice and without costs to
either party.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that dismissal of this
action shall not alter the binding effect of any and all continuing rights and duties of the parties
under the Consent Decree, including but not limited to the provisions of Section XIII
(Retention of Records), Section XIX (Covenant Not to Sue), Section XX (Contribution
/1

1
1
ORDER FOR DISMISSAL 1 ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON
Ecology Division
PO Box 40117

Olympia, WA 98504-0117
360-586-6770




11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

Protection), Section XXI (Indemnification), and Section XX VII (Claims Against the State).

Entered this ____ day of MAY 30 2018

2018.

LAURA M RIQUELME

JUDGE

Skagit County Superior Court

Presented by:

ROBERT W. FERGUSON
Attorney General

Vb \ulahds uche

KOALANI KAULUKUKUI-BARBEE,
WSBA #50642

Assistant Attorney General

Attorneys for Plaintiff

State of Washington

Department of Ecology

360-586-3513

SKAGIT COUNTY PROSECUE

ATTORNEY’S QFFI
7 s
STEPHEN R%’LLQUIST, WSBA #31678

Pe uty Prosécuting Attorney
Attorney for Defendant

Skagit County
360-416-1600

ORDER FOR DISMISSAL

ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON
Ecology Division
PO Box 40117
Olympia, WA 98504-0117
360-586-6770




	Page 1
	Page 2

