1		SKAGIT COUNTY, WASH	
2		MAY 3 0 2018	
3		THE F PETZ CO CLERK	
4		Deputy	
5			
6			
7	STATE OF WASHINGTON SKAGIT COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT		
8 9	STATE OF WASHINGTON, DEPARTMENT OF ECOLOGY,	NO. 15-2-00056-2	
10	Plaintiff,	ORDER FOR DISMISSAL	
11	ν.		
12	SKAGIT COUNTY,		
13	Defendant.		
14			
15	THIS MATTER having come before the undersigned judge of the above-entitled Court,		
16	now, therefore,		
17	IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that having considered the Joint Motion to Dismiss, the		
18	Court hereby grants the motion. The action is dismissed with prejudice and without costs to		
19	either party.		
20	IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that dismissal of this		
21	action shall not alter the binding effect of any and all continuing rights and duties of the parties		
22	under the Consent Decree, including but not limited to the provisions of Section XIII		
23	(Retention of Records), Section XIX (Covenant Not to Sue), Section XX (Contribution		
24	//		
25	//		
26	//		

1

.

ORDER FOR DISMISSAL

1	Protection), Section XXI (Indemnification), and			
2	Entered this day of MAY	<b>3 0 2018</b> 2018.		
3				
4		AURA M RIQUELME		
5		JDGE cagit County Superior Court		
6	Sr Sr	agit County Superior Court		
7	Presented by:			
8	ROBERT W. FERGUSON Attorney General			
9				
10	KOALANI KAULUKUKUI-BARBEE,			
11	WSBA #50642 Assistant Attorney General			
12	Attorneys for Plaintiff State of Washington			
13	Department of Ecology 360-586-3513			
14				
15	SKAGIT COUNTY PROSECUTING			
16	ATTORNEY'S OFFICE			
17	Share 5harlis	2		
18	STEPHEN R. PALLQUIST, WSBA #31678	, ,		
19	Deputy Prosecuting Attorney Attorney for Defendant			
20	Skagit Čounty 360-416-1600			
21				
22				
23				
24				
25				
26				
	 ORDER FOR DISMISSAL	2 ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON		

ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON Ecology Division PO Box 40117 Olympia, WA 98504-0117 360-586-6770